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Wildfire Preparedness
Landscaping Against Your Home

The first Home Ignition Zone (HIZ) is 0-5 feet around your home or to the property
line. This zone includes the structure itself, any deck/patio/balcony or other
outside entertaining space that butts up to the structure of your home.

() Remove weeds, brush, and other invasive vegetation & debris.
Use noncombustible rock mulch instead of standard mulch

( Trim grass and flowers to 4 inches or less in height.
Trim back touching or overhanging tree branches to at least
10 feet from your home.

Move combustible material away from your home.
Firewood and other combustibles should be stored farther

from your home.
Ready
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Gibbs L. - \ 7 p Suggested walking routes

" Al routes tart at GL1
Trail Map
6L Rescue Locators (6L

In case of emergency, call 911 and provide
the nearest Rescue Locator number.

Pick up after pets
Noluntis
« Al trails are non-motorized.

« No metal detecting
* Report unsafe conditions.
« Preserve our trails,

stay off when muddy

o liking Bicyeing,
and Horses Allowed - 7.9 miles

= NoHorses Allowed 20 miles

Beausite
Lake
= Escalator, 015 | = | c,m,,nmsn.w
7 HonePub, 013 / f ) A all (60 732:7222
i s ) to
= Imposibowl 033 F
o Jacks Track 087

o Silent Alder, 052
= Silent Alder Loop, 165
7 Springboard, 079

Stop Drop and Roll, 0:14
cles Only - One Way.




Michael Berry Memorial Foundation S50,000 3.82%
Jefferson County Capital Funding | S$475,492  36.29%
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Habitat for Humanity

Humane Society

Jefferson Community Foundation
Jefferson County Public Works

Jefferson County Rural Library District
Jefferson Healthcare

Jefferson Interfaith Action Coalition
Northwest School of Wooden Boatbuilding
Olympic Housing Trust

Olympic Neighbors

Peninsula Trails

Port of Port Townsend

Port Townsend Marine Trades Association
Port Townsend Pump Track

Quilcene Community Center/Greg Brotherton
Quilcene Community Center

YMCA

$80,000
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$20,000
$100,000
$35,000
$50,000
$20,000
$80,000
$80,000
$24,000
$20,000
$50,000
$15,000
$50,000
$50,000
$20,000
$100,000

$834,000










